



\$~44 & 45

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(CRL) 2598/2021

IRFAN ALI @ IMRAN

.....Petitioner

Through: Ms. Alya Vernoica, Advocate through  
VC.

versus

THE STATE NCT OF DELHI

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Rahul Tyagi, ASC with Mr.  
Abhishek Tomar, Mr. Jatin, Mr.  
Sangeet Sibou, Ms. Priya Rai and Mr.  
Mathew M. Philip, Advocates.

Mr. Sanjeev Bhandari, ASC for the  
State with Ms. Spriha Bhandari, Ms.  
Charu Sharma, Mr. Arjit Sharma and  
Mr. Vaibhav Vats, Advocates.

SI JaiWind Kumar, P.S. Jamia Nagar.

45

+ W.P.(CRL) 329/2022 & CRL.M.A. 18869/2022

IRFAN ALI @ IMRAN

.....Petitioner

Through: Ms. Alya Vernoica, Advocate through  
VC.

versus

THE STATE NCT OF DELHI & ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Sanjeev Bhandari,  
ASC for the State with Ms. Spriha  
Bhandari, Ms. Charu Sharma, Mr.  
Arjit Sharma and Mr. Vaibhav Vats,  
Advocates.

SI JaiWind Kumar, P.S. Jamia Nagar.

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANISH DAYAL**



**ORDER**  
**02.08.2024**

%

1. Proxy counsel for the petitioner seeks accommodation since the main counsel has some personal difficulty.
2. There is no objection from the other side.
3. Re-notify on 19<sup>th</sup> November, 2024.
4. Order be uploaded on the website of this Court.

**ANISH DAYAL, J**

**AUGUST 2, 2024/MR**