



\$~55& 56

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(CRL) 2598/2021

IRFAN ALI @ IMRANPetitioner

Through: Mr. M. Sufian Siddiqui, Adv.

versus

THE STATE NCT OF DELHIRespondent

Through: Mr. Rahul Tyagi, ASC for State with
SI Akashdeep, PS: Jamia Nagar.

+ W.P.(CRL) 329/2022 CRL.M.A. 18869/2022

IRFAN ALI @ IMRANPetitioner

Through: Mr. M. Sufian Siddiqui, Adv.

versus

THE STATE NCT OF DELHI & ORS.Respondent

Through: Mr. Sanjeev Bhandari, ASC for
StateMs. Charu Sharma, Mr.Arjit
Sharma and Mr. Vaibhav
Vats,Advocateswith SI Akashdeep,
PS: Jamia Nagar.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANISH DAYAL

ORDER

% **19.11.2024**

1. Request for adjournment is made on behalf of counsel for petitioner.
2. List on 26th March, 2025.
3. Order be uploaded on the website of this Court.

ANISH DAYAL, J

NOVEMBER 19, 2024/RK