



\$~39 & 40

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(CRL) 2598/2021

IRFAN ALI @ IMRANPetitioner

Through: None.

versus

THE STATE NCT OF DELHIRespondent

Through: Mr. Sanjeev Bhandari,
ASC for the State with Mr.
Arjit Sharma and Ms.
Sakshi Jha, Advocates.
SI Inderjeet, PS Kalkaji.
SI Pradeep Malik, PS
Jamia Nagar.

+ W.P.(CRL) 329/2022 & CRL.M.A. 18869/2022

IRFAN ALI @ IMRANPetitioner

Through: None.

versus

THE STATE NCT OF DELHI & ORS.Respondents

Through: Mr. Sanjeev Bhandari,
ASC for the State with Mr.
Arjit Sharma and Ms.
Sakshi Jha, Advocates.
SI Inderjeet, PS Kalkaji.
SI Pradeep Malik, PS
Jamia Nagar.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT MAHAJAN

ORDER

% **05.08.2025**

1. None appears for the petitioner.
2. In the interest of justice, adverse orders are deferred.
3. List on 17.10.2025.
4. A copy of this order be placed in both the matters.

AMIT MAHAJAN, J

AUGUST 5, 2025/DU