



\$~58 & 59

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

58

+ **W.P.(CRL) 2598/2021**

IRFAN ALI @ IMRAN

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. M. Sufian Siddiqui,
Mr. Rakesh Bhugra, Mr.
Niyazuddin, Ms. Alya
Ueronica & Mr.
Mohammad Mazhar
Ahmed, Advs.

versus

THE STATE NCT OF DELHI

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Sanjeev Bhandari,
ASC for the State with Mr.
Arjit Sharma & Ms.
Sakshi Jha, Advs.

59

+ **W.P.(CRL) 329/2022 & CRL.M.A. 18869/2022**

IRFAN ALI @ IMRAN

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. M. Sufian Siddiqui,
Mr. Rakesh Bhugra, Mr.
Niyazuddin, Ms. Alya
Ueronica & Mr.
Mohammad Mazhar
Ahmed, Advs.

versus

THE STATE NCT OF DELHI & ORS.Respondents

Through: Mr. Sanjeev Bhandari,
ASC for the State with Mr.
Arjit Sharma & Ms.
Sakshi Jha, Advs.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT MAHAJAN

ORDER

%

26.11.2025

1. The matter could not be taken up due to paucity of time.



2. List on 21.01.2026.
3. A copy of this order be placed in both the matters.

BY ORDER

(COURT MASTER)

NOVEMBER 26, 2025

“SS”