



\$~78 and 79

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(CRL) 2598/2021

IRFAN ALI @ IMRAN

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. M Sufian Siddiqui, Adv.

versus

THE STATE NCT OF DELHI

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Sanjeev Bhandari, ASC
alongwith Mr. Arjit Sharma and
Ms. Sakshi Jha, Adv. for State and
SI Akashdeep, PS.: Jamia Nagar.

79

W.P.(CRL) 329/2022, CRL.M.A. 18869/2022

IRFAN ALI @ IMRAN

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. M Sufian Siddiqui, Adv.

versus

THE STATE NCT OF DELHI & ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Sanjeev Bhandari, ASC
alongwith Mr. Arjit Sharma and
Ms. Sakshi Jha, Adv. for State.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SAURABH BANERJEE

ORDER

21.01.2026

%

1. Learned counsel for the parties have briefly apprised this Court *qua* the latest developments in the present petitions. In view thereof, they seek, and are granted, a period of *one week* to revert and conclude their respective arguments.

2. Renotify on 18.02.2026 at 02:30 P.M.

SAURABH BANERJEE, J

JANUARY 21, 2026/bh