



\$~44 and 45

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(CRL) 2598/2021

IRFAN ALI @ IMRANPetitioner

Through: Md. Niyazuddin, Advocate

versus

THE STATE NCT OF DELHIRespondent

Through: Mr. Sanjeev Bhandari, ASC for
State with Mr. Arjit Sharma and
Ms. Sakshi Jha, Advocates with SI
Akashdeep, PS: Jamia Nagar with
ASI Inderjeet

45

W.P.(CRL) 329/2022, CRL.M.A. 18869/2022

IRFAN ALI @ IMRANPetitioner

Through: Md. Niyazuddin, Advocate

versus

THE STATE NCT OF DELHI & ORS.Respondents

Through: Mr. Sanjeev Bhandari, ASC for
State with Mr. Arjit Sharma and
Ms. Sakshi Jha, Advocates

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SAURABH BANERJEE

ORDER

18.02.2026

%

Since learned proxy counsel for the petitioner seeks adjournment as the arguing counsel is not available to assist the Court for today, in the interest of justice, renotify on 01.04.2026 at 02:30 PM.

SAURABH BANERJEE, J

FEBRUARY 18, 2026/So