



\$~67 and 68

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(CRL) 2598/2021

IRFAN ALI @ IMRAN

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Mohd. Niyazuddin, Adv.

versus

THE STATE NCT OF DELHI

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Sanjeev Bhandari, ASC for the State with Mr. Arjit Sharma and Ms.Sakshi Jha, Advs. alongwith SI Inderjeet, Spl. Branch (South)

68

W.P.(CRL) 329/2022, CRL.M.A. 18869/2022

IRFAN ALI @ IMRAN

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Mohd. Niyazuddin, Adv.

versus

THE STATE NCT OF DELHI & ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Sanjeev Bhandari, ASC for the State with Mr. Arjit Sharma and Ms.Sakshi Jha, Advs. alongwith SI Inderjeet, Spl. Branch (South)

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SAURABH BANERJEE**

**ORDER**

**19.05.2026**

%

It is already 04:45 PM. Due to paucity of time the present matters could not be taken up for hearing, in interest of justice, renotify on 14.09.2026.

**SAURABH BANERJEE, J**

**MAY 19, 2026/rr**